COMMUNICATION ID’S
Communication Information
Strouds       Voice (626) 912 2866
780 South Nogales St.
City of Industry, Ca 91748     Fax     (626) 913 4841
ISA Header
Interchange ID Qualifier  (ISA 05/07)  01
Interchange Id   (ISA 06/08)  097857379

To specify terms of sale.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
ITD01 Terms Type Code ID 2/2 336 Fixed value : 01 (basic)
ITD02 Terms Basis Date
Code
ID 1 /2 333 Fixed value : 1 (Ship date)
ITD07 Terms Net Days N0 1/3 386
ITD12 Description AN 1/80 352 Free-form description
850 Purchase Order
HEADER
DTM Date/Time Reference     Use: Req. by Strouds
Purpose:
To specify pertinent dates and times.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
DTM01 Date/Time Qualifier ID 3/3 374 Fixed value : 010 (Requested Ship)
DTM02 Date DT 8/8 373 CCYYMMDD
DTM Date/Time Reference     Use: Req. by Strouds
Purpose:
To specify pertinent dates and times.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
DTM01 Date/Time Qualifier ID 3/3 374 Fixed value : 001 (Cancel After)
DTM02 Date DT 8/8 373 CCYYMMDD
TD5 Carrier Details      Use: Req. by Strouds
Purpose:
To specify the carrier, sequence of routing and to provide transit time information.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
TD501 Routing Sequence
Code
ID 1 /2 133 Fixed value ; O (Origin Carrier)
TD05 Routing AN 1/35 387 Free Form
850 Purchase Order
DETAIL
PO1 Purchase Order Baseline Item Data    Use: Mandatory
Purpose:
To specify basic and most frequently used purchase order line item data.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
PO102 Quantity Ordered R 1/15 330
PO103 Unit of
Measurement Code
ID 2/2 355 Fixed value : EA
PO104 Unit Price R 1/17 212
PO105 Basis of Unit Price
Code
ID 2/2 639 Fixed value : TE (contract price per each)
PO106 Product/Service ID
Qualifier
ID 2/2 235 Fixed value : UP (UPC consumer package
code  1- 5 - 5 -1 )
PO107 Product /Service ID AN 1/13 234 Qualified by 00600
PO108 Product/Service ID
Qualifier
ID 2 /2 235 Fixed value : CB (Buyer‟s catalog
number)
PO109 Product/Service ID AN 1/13 234 Qualified by 00800
CTP Pricing Information     Use: Required by Strouds
Purpose:
To specify pricing information.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
CTP02 Price Qualifier ID 3/3 236 Fixed value : MSR (Manufacturer‟s
suggested retail - compare at)
CTP03 Unit Price R 1/17 212 The price is expressed in dollars. The
decimal point is present if the price is not
in whole dollars. The price is sent with a
decimal point only when needed, e.g.,
$15.95 will be sent as “15.95”. and
$29.00 will be sent as “29”
CTP Pricing Information     Use: Required by Strouds
Purpose:
To specify pricing information.
Ref Name Type Length Ele Value/Comments
CTP02 Price Qualifier ID 3/3 236 Fixed value : RES (Resale retail price)
CTP03 Unit Price R 1/17 212 See previous CTP / CTP03 comments
850 Purchase Order